
 
   

CENTRE FOR OPPORTUNITIES, RESPECT AND EMPOWERMENT 

 

CORE Closures 2021 

January 1, 2021 Friday New Year’s Day – CLOSED 

January 4 Monday 
CORE reopens for online programming. In-person 
services remain CLOSED 

February 15 Monday Family Day - CLOSED 

April 2 Friday Good Friday - CLOSED 

April 5 Monday Easter Monday – CLOSED 

May 24 Monday Victoria Day - CLOSED 

July 1 Thursday Canada Day – CLOSED 

July 2 Friday CORE – CLOSED  

August 2 Monday Civic Holiday – CLOSED 

September 6 Monday Labour Day - CLOSED 

October 11 Monday Thanksgiving Day - CLOSED 

December 23 Thursday CORE – CLOSED 

December 24 Friday CORE – CLOSED 

December 27 Monday Christmas Day Holiday - CLOSED 

December 28 Tuesday Boxing Day Holiday - CLOSED 

December 29 Wednesday CORE – CLOSED 

December 30 
Thursday CORE – CLOSED 

December 31, 
2021 

Friday 
New Year’s Day Holiday – CLOSED 
   * CORE Reopens Monday, January 3rd, 2022 


